THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE:

First American Title Insurance Company

| riled for | Reco | ra at | Rec | quest | or | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|-------|-------|-----|-------|----|--------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------------|
| Name | | | | | - | | | - des co si- | - | | Ched or the | **** 450** | androni tren | (hoperatric | rindospr anta s |
| Address | | | | | | | (Carron carri | | | | e di una luna | . Named States | | | es his name |
| City and | State | | *** | | - | ene (terpes) | | | ******* | PRESIDENT. | partificacy sa | Diffe , Wilder | | N DANSENCE | Milesty area |

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR TIMOTHY J. WATERS, A SINGLE MAN

for and in consideration of Ten dollars and other valuable considerations

in hand paid, conveys and warrants to EIMER G. STACY, A SINGLE MAN

the following described real estate, situated in the County of SKAMANIA

State of Washington:

Registe Indexed Indirect Filmed Mailed

PARCEL 1:

The West 78.04 feet of Lot 4 and the West 77.88 feet of Lot 5, Block 2, UPPER CASCADES ADDITION TO THE CITY OF STEVENSON, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Volume "A" of Plats, page 69, records of Skamania County, Washington,

PARCEL 2:

Dated.

March 11

Lot 6, Block 2, UPPER CASCADES ADDITION TO THE CITY OF STEVENSON, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Volumb "A" of Plats, page 69, records of Skamania County, Washington.

Subject to reservations, restrictions, covenants and wasements of record.

This deed is given in fulfillment of that certain real estate contract between the parties hereto, dated Feb. 22, 1984, and conditioned for the conveyance of the above described property, and the covenants of warranty herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encumbrance arising by, through or under the purchaser in said contract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other charges levied, assessed or becoming due subsequent to the date of said contract.

| Dated Dated | 19 31 |
|---|---|
| Juntly 4 Water | REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX |
| Timothy J. Waters | APR-1-1991 |
| | PAID See 9686 |
| | Droute |
| | SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON | STATE OF WASHINGTON |
| On this day personally appeared before me | On this an automotive course a constitution of the control of the |
| Timothy J. Waters | before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared |
| to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who | 6716 |
| executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that | to me known to be the |
| as 315 alto free and voluntary act and deed, for the user and proposes therein mentioned. | respectively, of |
| 10th 1991 | therein mentioned, and on oath states thatauthorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation. |
| Notary Public In The Grant State of Washington, residing at Carosn | Witness my hand and afficial seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written. |
| Carosn. | Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at |
| 8-15-93 | AND SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF |